

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 19-0921

Type: Approval Status: Individual Board Member Item

In control: Clerk of the Board

On agenda: 10/8/2019

Title: Request to send a Letter of Support to the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board for

Nevada County agriculture within the Placer-Nevada-South Sutter-North Sacramento Subwatershed

Group of the Sacramento Valley Water Quality Coalition to be recognized as low threat/low

vulnerability for agriculture discharges, and to support new Waste Discharge Requirements for low threat geographical areas and crop types to reduce unnecessary administrative and financial burdens.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agricultural Commissioner (Ag Extension Services, Farm Advisor) (14), Board of Supervisors

(Election, Committee Appointments) (22), Community Development Agency (61)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Memo_PNSSNS_10.8.pdf, 2. Letter of Support - PNSSNS, 3. Supporting Docs

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Request to send a Letter of Support to the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board for Nevada County agriculture within the Placer-Nevada-South Sutter-North Sacramento Subwatershed Group of the Sacramento Valley Water Quality Coalition to be recognized as low threat/low vulnerability for agriculture discharges, and to support new Waste Discharge Requirements for low threat geographical areas and crop types to reduce unnecessary administrative and financial burdens.